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> library(psych)
> describe(x)
vars n mean sd median trimmed mad min max range skew kurtosis se

no 1 20 1010.50 5.92 1010.5 1010.50 7.41 1001 1020 19 0.00 -1.38 1.32
sex 2 20 1.70 0.47 2.0 1.75 0.00 1 2 1-0.81 -1.41 0.11
age 320 19.350.59 19.0 19.250.00 19 21 2 1.30 0.58 0.13
bl 4 20 2.95 1.28 3.0 2.94 1.48 1 5 4 0.23 -1.26 0.29
b2 519 3.95 0.85 4.0 3.94 1.48 3 5 2 0.09 -1.68 0.19
b3 6 20 4.45 0.69 5.0 4.56 0.00 3 5 2 -0.76 -0.72 0.15
b4 7 20 4.00 0.73 4.0 4.00 0.74 3 5 2 0.00 -1.19 0.16

8 20 3.25 0.97 3.0 3.19 1.48 2 5 3 0.19 -1.12 0.22
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! describe {psych} R Documentation

Basic descriptive statistics useful for psychometrics

Description

There are many summary statistics available in R; this function provides the ones most useful for scale construction and
; item analysis in classic psychometrics. Range is most useful for the first pass in a data set, to check for coding errors.

Usage
describe(x, na.rm = TRUE, interp=FALSE,skew = TRUE, ranges = TRUE,trim=.1,
type=3,check=TRUE, fast=NULL, quant=NULL, IQR=FALSE, omit=FALSE)

describeData(x,head=4,tail=4)
describeFast (x)

Arguments

X
A data frame or matrix

na.rm
The default is to delete missing data. narm=FALSE will delete the case.

; interp

[ Should the median be standard or interpolated

skew
Should the skew and kurtosis be calculated?

ranges
Should the range be calculated?

Usageld, =~ FOFELWEHBTY, £2121% describe(x, na.rm = TRUE,
interp=FALSE, skew = TRUE, ranges = TRUE, trim=.1, type=3, check=TRUE,
fast=NULL, quant=NULL, IQR=FALSE, omit=FALSE)&i# =N T\ £9, na.rm =
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describe(xX) DR &, describe(x, na.rm=TRUE, interp=FALSE, skew = TRUE,
ranges = TRUE, trim=.1, type=3, check=TRUE, fast=NULL, quant=NULL,
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- fx  Descriptive statistics by group
A B c D B B G

>
[
4

1 | Descriptive statistics by group
2 |group:1
3 varsn melan sd median trimmed mad min max range skew kurtosis se
4 |lno 16101p.505.011010.51010.504.4510051019 14 0.48 -1.272.05
5 |sex 26 1.'I:0 0.00 1.0 1.000.00 1 1 0 NaN NaNO0.00
6 Jage 36 19170.41 19.0 19.170.00 19 20 1 1.36 -0.080.17
7 |bl 46 243147 35 283074 1 4 3-0.39 -2.000.60
8 |b2 56 3.430.75 4.0 3.830.74 3 5 2 0.17 -1540.31
9 |[b3 66 4.7052 50 467000 4 5 1-054 -1.960.21
10|b4 76 4.00.89 40 400148 3 5 2 0.00 -1.960.37
11|b5 86 3.431.21 35 333148 2 5 30.04 -1.880.49
] 2 | | — — — — — — — — — — - — - e e e e
13 |group: 2
14| vars n mpan sd mediantrimmed mad min maxrange skew kurtosis se
15|no 11410]0.506.441011.01010.508.151001 1020 19-0.10 -1.631.72
16 |sex 214 2.000.00 2.0 2.000.00 2 2 0 NaN NaNO0.00
17 lage 314 19.430.65 19.0 19.330.00 19 21 2 1.04 -0.200.17
18|bl1 414 3J001.24 25 292074 2 5 30.67 -1.310.33
19|b2 513 4{000.91 4.0 4.00148 3 5 2 0.00 -1.890.25
20|b3 614 4|360.74 45 442074 3 5 2-0.58 -1.130.20
21|b4 714 4J000.68 4.0 4.000.00 3 5 2 0.00 -0.990.18
22|b5 814 3|210.89 3.0 3.171.48 2 5 3 0.22 -0.950.24
23 |>
————
24 ‘@\
25

N

WIZZDOHDOPIZ 357 ) v T R—RDEH 77 A avwr ) v LET, THELTF
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BRUET—YDTLE21—:
BIRLAETF—SDTVEa—:

Descriptive statistics by group
group: 1

vars n mean sd median trimmed mad min max range skew kurtosis se
no 1 6 1010.50 5.01 1010.5 1010.50 4.45 1005 1019 14 0.48 -1.27 2.05
sex 26 1.00 0.00 1.0 1.00 0.00 1 1 @ NaoN NaN 0.00
age 36 19.170.41 19.0 19.170.00 19 20 1 1.36 -0.08 0.17
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Descriptive [statistics |by group
group: |1

vars n Imean sd Imedian [trimmed mad |min |max |range [skew [kurtosis |se
no 1 6 1010.50 [5.01 (1010.5 (1010.50 |4.45 |1005 (1019 (14 .48 -1.27 2.05
sex 2 6 1.00 .00 [1.0 1.00 .00 1 1 NaN  [NaN .00
age 3 6 19.17 .41 |19.0 [19.17 .00 19 [20 rl) 1.36 (-0.08 17
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